

SC No.140/2023
FIR No.265/2022
PS:Crime Branch Central Delhi
State Vs Shrikrishan
CNR No. DLCT01-003531-2023

02/07/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Mr. Harish Sharma, Id. Counsel for accused.

Mr. Harikesh, Sales Manager from Yes Bank is present is discharged unexamined as he is unable to identify the signature of the then Manager Mr. Laxmi Kant Nischal.

Mr. Laxmi Kant Nischal, the then Branch Manager be summoned through IO for the next date of hearing and or either the Branch Manager, Nehru Centre Mumbai is directed to depute any official who can identify the signature of Mr. Laxmi Kant Nischal and also to produce the account details of account A/c No. 000184300000173 w.e.f. 18/04/2022 to 22/04/2022.

PW-7 Mr. Rajiv Vashisht, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel Ltd. examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Put up for PE on **25/08/2025**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 7, 8 & 11 be summoned as well for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/02/07/2025_(mk)