

SC : 140/2023
FIR No. : 265/2022
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 3 OS Act and 201/409 IPC
State Vs. Sri Kishan
CNR No. : DLCT01-003531-2023

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Summons to witness from Yes Bank, Inspector Arvind Kumar Nodal Officer Vodafone, Bank Manager SBI, Bank Manager AU Small Bank, Maharashtra, Branch Manager, Yes Bank, Worli received back duly served.

Vikas Kumar Branch Manager, SBI Bank, West Bengal is present but discharged unexamined.

Nodal Officer Vodafone is present but discharged unexamined.

Request on behalf of IO received. **In the meantime let production warrants be issued of accused Sri Krishan for 06.09.2025.**

Put up for PE on 15.10.2025. Witnesses be summoned again in terms of previous order.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
25.08.2025

km