

SC No.140/2023
FIR No.265/2022
PS:Crime Branch Central Delhi
State Vs Shri Krishan
CNR No. DLCT01-003531-2023

15/10/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Harish Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-8 Sh. Sohail Mirza and PW-9 Sh. Pawan Singh
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **15/12/2025**. Let witnesses mentioned at
Sl. No. 7 & 8 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/15/10/2025