

SC No.:140/2023
FIR No.:265/2022
PS:Crime Branch Central Delhi
State Vs Shrikrishan
CNR No. DLCT01-003531-2023

11/02/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Mr. Harish Sharma, Id. Counsel for accused.

Summons to PW SI Pankaj Kumar, HC Jai Singh and ASI
Rajbir Singh received back duly served.

Despite service they are absent.

Let them be summoned afresh through the office of DCP
concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13/04/2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/11/02/2026