

IA No. 05/2026

SC No. 140/2023
FIR No.:265/2022
PS:Crime Branch
State Vs Shri Krishan

18/05/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant.

Copy of the reply filed by the IO. The same is retained and be handed over to the counsel for the applicant as and when he appears.

Adverse order against the applicant is deferred.

Exemption on behalf of Inspector Arvind Kumar received.

Put up on **26/05/2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/18/05/2026