

SC : 140/2023
FIR No. : 265/2022
PS: Crime Branch Central
State Vs. Shri Krishan

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Harish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO/Inspector Arvind Kumar.

PW-14 examined, cross examined and discharged.

HC Jai Singh and PW Kabir present but discharged
unexamined on account of paucity of time as evidence of
complainant is being recorded in State Vs. Dev @ Debbu and
post lunch defence counsel is not available. Ld.Addl. PP has
sought the requisite clarification from the IO qua PW HC Jai
Singh.

Put up for PE on 20.08.2026. HC Jai Singh and PW
Kabir be summoned for the said date.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
03.06.2026

km